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1993 OVAC TOURNAMENT [Fortieth Tournament]
Location: Wheeling Civic Center
Date: January 21, 22, 23, 1993

103 Pounds
Jason Taylor, Wheeling Park, pinned Lamont Tucker, Martins Ferry [3:25]
Eric Anderson, St. John, dec. Ryan Nightingale, Wellsville [15-2]
Scooter Mitchell, Brooke, dec. Jacob Partlow, Shenandoah [10-2]
Randy Cole, Union Local, dec. Jason Echeles, East Liverpool [6-4]
112 Pounds
Chad Burge, Cameron, dec. Jon Roe, Meadowbrook [13-3]
Justin Ewing, St. Clairsville, dec. Brad Hockenberry, Cambridge [8-3]
Mark Powell, Brooke, dec. Bob Tucker, Martins Ferry [4-3]
Brad Robb, Barnesville, dec. Gino Jerrome, Wheeling Park [9-4]
119 Pounds
Kelly Shields, Edison South, dec. Brian Roskovich, Bridgeport [10-2]
Leonard Kinzel, Wellsville, won by default over Mike Stern, Cameron
Jim Bob Lewis, Union Local, dec. Jason Ballard, Barnesville [6-1]
Jason Fillipovich, St. John, dec. Boogie Johnson, Shenandoah [1-0]
125 Pounds
Dwayne Patterson, Oak Glen, dec. Mike Smith, Wellsville [6-2]
Ryan Dudas, Cameron, dec. Scott Haynes, Barnesville [4-3]
Cory Ellsworth, Bridgeport, dec. Nick Spencer, Edison South [11-7]
Scott Buckley, Union Local, dec. Jay Dillon, Martins Ferry [8-2]
130 Pounds
Jeff Smith, Martins Ferry, dec. Jason Mokros, Shadyside [5-1]
Robert Taggart, Wheeling Park, dec. Brian Swallie, Barnesville [2-0]
Howard Stoner, St. Clairsville, dec. Chris Beal, Beallsville [8-3]
Gregg Glover, Buckeye Local, dec. Chris Lynn, Woodsfield [8-7]
135 Pounds
Cliff Ward, John Marshall, pinned Jonathan Winkler, River [5:21]
Brian Littleton, Shadyside, dec. Jaimie McKinnon, East Liverpool [2-0]
Jeff Russell, Martins Ferry, dec. Rich Blackburn, Shenandoah [9-7, OT]
Justin Jack, Wheeling Park, dec. Scott Cassidy, Buckeye Local [14-0]
140 Pounds
Jerry Otto, Beallsville, dec. Tim Sarge, East Liverpool [8-4]
Jack Gilman, St. Clairsville, dec. Brian Jones, Steubenville [10-3]
Frank Valentine, Martins Ferry, dec. Nick Francis, Bellaire [7-1]
Ryan Slack, Shadyside, dec. David Ruza, John Marshall [4-3]
145 Pounds
Dustin Harris, Beaver Local, pinned Marion Hill, Steubenville [3:10]
Andy Anderson, Cameron, dec. Brent Littleton, Shadyside [3-0]
Jim Robson, Buckeye Local, won by default over Jason Suitt, Cambridge
Marc Haynes, Barnesville, dec. Bryan Boston, Bellaire [5-0]
152 Pounds

Jeremy Wilkinson, Cambridge, won by default over Marc Betteridge, East Liverpool

Chad Weber, Woodsfield, dec. Buddy Gray, Cameron [8-2]
Shane Vucelich, River, dec. Jason Stephen, Barnesville [6-5]
Mike Hill, Steubenville, dec. Jason Baker, Oak Glen [3-1]
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Martins Ferry
Cameron
Steubenville
Barnesville
Wheeling Park
East Liverpool
John Marshall
River

Oak Glen
Wellsville
Edison South
Bellaire
Buckeye Local
St. Clairsville
Cambridge
Shadyside
Woodsfield
Bridgeport
Beaver Local
Shenandoah
Brooke

Cadiz

Union Local
Meadowbrook
Mingo

174
172
146
145.5
141
131.5
111.5
107.5
105
103.5
100.5
95

90

87

85
83.5
75.7
69

67

63

57
54.5
53.5
50.5
50

160 Pounds

Brian Jefferis, Barnesville, pinned Matt Aldrich, East Liverpool [6:00]
Brian Smith, Bellaire, dec. Jeremy Cramer, Woodsfield [4-2]

Dave Norris, Cameron, dec. Bob Moore, Wheeling Park [8-5]

Jason Beadnell, Edison North, dec. John Call, Edison South [9-5]

171 Pounds

Chris Snider, Steubenville, dec. John Gavarkovich, Martins Ferry [6-5]

Dave DiLeonardo, Edison South, dec. Alpha Johnston, Cambridge [12-0]

Mike Dimmerling, Woodsfield, won by default over Mike Hanlon, East Liverpool
Jamie Smarello, Mingo, pinned Robbie Shreve, Wheeling Park [3:39]

189 Pounds

Tyrone Roseberry, Steubenville, dec. Jeff Silverio, Bellaire [9-4]
Matt Hennis, Cadiz, dec. Joe Cominsky, Buckeye Local [4-3, OT]
Don Hendershot, River, dec. Pat VanScyoc, John Marshall [10-0]
Cory Heath, Barnesville, pinned Chad Payner, Beaver Local [4:04]

Heavyweight

Matt Nardone, John Marshall, pinned Shawn Grimes, Wheeling Park [1:21]
Jim Ohalek, Weir, dec. Dave Spencer, Oak Glen [6-1]

Chad Bolon, Martins Ferry, dec. Rick Kopras, Steubenville [3-2]

Bob Ogden, Buckeye Local, dec. Mark Blackburn, Mingo [10-2]

TEAM RESULTS:

Jeff Oberdick
Jim Potts

Buzz Evans

Mark Holenka
Larry Shaw

Dan Doyle
Rick Spencer

Sam Schumacher
Ross Roskovich

Joel Davia



St. John

Weir

Bishop Donahue
Wintersville
Magnolia
Steubenville Catholic
Edison North
Linsly
Sistersville

St. Marys
Beallsville
Madonna

Valley

CLASS AAAA
Steubenville, 146
Wheeling Park, 141
East Liverpool, 131.5
John Marshall, 111.5
Oak Glen, 105
Buckeye Local, 90
Cambridge, 85
Beaver Local, 67
Brooke, 57
Meadowbrook, 50.5
Weir, 49

CLASS AA
Wellsville, 103.5
Bridgeport, 69
Shenandoah, 63
Cadiz, 54.5
Mingo, 50

Steubenville Catholic, 22

Linsly, 14
Valley, 7

49.5

49
34
30
23
22
18
14

10.5

10

Mike Donahue
Wayne Neely

CLASS AAA
Martins Ferry, 174
Barnesville, 145.5
River, 107.5
Edison South, 100.5
Bellaire, 95

St. Clairsville, 87
Union Local, 53.5
Wintersville, 30
Magnolia, 23

St. Marys, 23

CLASS A

Cameron, 172
Shadyside, 83.5
Woodsfield, 75.5

St. John, 49.5
Bishop Donahue, 34
Edison North, 18
Sistersville, 10.5
Beallsville, 9
Madonna, 8



